PUBLIC NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION

Date and time notice posted:

Friday, August 9, 2024, 1 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that the Perry County Commission will conduct a meeting at 9 a.m. Monday, August 12, 2024, at the Perry County Commission Chambers located at 321 N Main Street in Perryville. The meeting room is located on the County Admin. Building's second floor.

The tentative agenda of this meeting includes:

- 1. Convening of meeting at 9 a.m.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of minutes from previous meeting.
- 4. Public Comment Any person, resident, or non-resident, wishing to address the Commission. Public comment is limited to 3 minutes per speaker.
- 5. The Commission will meet with Road and Bridge Supervisor to discuss activities of the department.
- 6. The Commission will meet with Buildings and Grounds Supervisor Brian Lorenz to discuss activities of the department.
- 7. The Commission will meet with Perry County Clerk Jared Kutz to hear report of work done on the Commission's behalf.
- 8. The Commission will meet with EDA Director Crystal Jones and EDA Chairman Kim Moore to discuss matters related to economic development. (11 am)
- 9. Adjourn

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The County Commission may, as a part of a regular or special County Commission meeting, hold a closed session to discuss legal action or litigation, leasing, purchasing, sale of real estate, or personnel matters. Authority is Section 610.021 RSMo, as amended. The Commission may, as part of a regular or special County Commission meeting, meet via phone conference or video call. Authority is Sec. 610.020.1 RSMo, as amended.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting Jared W. Kutz, Perry County Clerk, 321 N. Main Street, #2, Perryville, 573-547-4242.